
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
101

h LEVEL C-WINC, DELHI SACHIVALA YA 
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 

F.I8B(I96)/AC-69/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/3 OS/ 0 -.3 o.S:;t.._J 

Corrigendum 

Sub: Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of 
Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 
2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha) 

In continuation to this office sanction order as per approval of the Secretary (UD), being competent 

authority is hereby conveyed for change in Location/Site of work, as requested by Hon'ble MLA Jagdish 

Pradhan/Executive Agency, for the works in Mustafabad Assembly Constituency (AC-69) under the MLALAD 

Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights 

etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha). 

! S. No as per Diary As per Sanction order. Location/Site to be change 
sanction No. F.18B(196)/AC-

order/work ID 69/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-
' 18/14185-14199 dated 04.06.2019 -

OJ 
Development of street pavement and 

Development of street pavement and 

2225 side drains of Babu Nagar 
side drains of 25 futa wide main 

(AC-69120 18· '" road Mustafabad Constituency (AC-69) '" Mustafabad Constituency 
19/22) (AC-69) 
Rest of contents s1tes & cond1t1ons of the above referred sanction order dated 04.06.20! 9 shall remam 

unchanged. 

F.I8B (196)/AC-69/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/3 OSlO - JD_(,.2. J 
Copy for necessary action/information to: -

I. Shri Jagdish Pradhan, Hon'ble MLA, Delhi Vidhan Sabha, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 

Yours faithfully . • Asstt. Director (MLALAD) 
Dated' 03./0'/2~ 2-D 

2 The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister. Urban Developmenl Department, GNCTD. Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 
3 The Secre1ary. Delh1 Legislalive Assembly, Old SeCI'etanat. Delh1 
4. The Chief Engineer. Irrigation and Flood Control Department GNCTD, L.M Bund Office Complex, Shastri Nagar, Delhi 
5. The P.S. to Pr. Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 
6. The Dy Secretary, Finance (Exp-11) Oeptt., Govt. of Delhi, 4'11 Floor, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
7. The Executing Engineer-CD-IV, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD, L M Bund office complex, Shastri 

Nagar, New Delhi -31. 

8 COA. UD Depn., GNCTD, 101
h Level, Delh1 Secretariat, New Delhi-110002 

9. The Senior Audil Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) 0/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg .. 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi 
10. The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 
II Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9'h Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the request 

to upload on the departmental website. \\\JI 
12. Guard File (Two Copy) Assu. Director '(!(tt;\LAD) 


	Scan0013
	Scan0014
	Scan0015
	Scan0016

